
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) / Team HRC Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:50.992  3 of  4
2 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.275  3 of  4 .283 .283
3 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 450 1:51.527  3 of  4 .535 .252
4 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / GO24 / Whitehaul / KTM KTM SXF 450 1:51.627  4 of  4 .635 .100
5 1 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.793  2 of  4 .801 .166
6 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Husqvarna Motorcycles Husqvarna FC 

450
1:51.874  2 of  4 .882 .081

7 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / BBR 102 Motorsports Yamaha YZF 450 1:52.730  4 of  4 1.738 .856
8 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) / GASGAS Racing Team / 

Oakley / Kirbtech Industries / SH earthmoving
GasGas MC 450 1:52.872  4 of  4 1.880 .142

9 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Team HRC Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:53.040  3 of  4 2.048 .168
10 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 450 1:53.843  3 of  4 2.851 .803

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 1:53.294 1:51.793 2:29.866 2:04.309
5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) 1:54.343 2:11.640 1:51.527 2:15.149
6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) 1:55.892 1:54.122 1:53.843 2:13.885
9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:52.679 2:14.740 1:51.275 1:52.034
24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:55.202 1:54.437 2:15.369 1:51.627
45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) 1:57.050 1:54.287 2:32.923 1:52.872
47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:52.264 1:51.874 2:15.783 2:18.496
96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) 2:17.250 1:51.592 1:50.992 2:25.517
102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 1:52.858 2:01.353 2:40.143 1:52.730
111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 1:54.642 2:14.400 1:53.040 2:12.464

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Luke CLOUT (NSW)  (5th) 1 33.379 32.877 50.794 1:57.050

1 32.449 32.103 48.742 1:53.294 2 32.125 32.615 49.547 1:54.287
2 31.793 31.122 48.878 1:51.793 3 46.997 46.041 59.885 2:32.923
3 49.383 37.853 1:02.630 2:29.866 4 32.686 31.541 48.645 1:52.872
4 32.263 36.474 55.572 2:04.309

47  Todd WATERS (QLD)  (6th)
5  Kirk GIBBS (SA)  (3rd) 1 31.970 31.910 48.384 1:52.264

1 32.814 32.547 48.982 1:54.343 2 31.999 31.908 47.967 1:51.874
2 41.064 35.871 54.705 2:11.640 3 36.519 43.978 55.286 2:15.783
3 32.301 31.108 48.118 1:51.527 4 32.020 47.598 58.878 2:18.496
4 38.428 39.017 57.704 2:15.149

96  Kyle WEBSTER (VIC)  (1st)
6  Jayden RYKERS (WA)  (10th) 1 33.764 37.738 1:05.748 2:17.250

1 33.994 33.064 48.834 1:55.892 2 31.958 31.379 48.255 1:51.592
2 32.871 32.765 48.486 1:54.122 3 32.108 31.176 47.708 1:50.992
3 32.989 32.524 48.330 1:53.843 4 56.254 33.476 55.787 2:25.517
4 33.783 32.524 1:07.578 2:13.885

102  Matt MOSS (NSW)  (7th)
9  Aaron TANTI (QLD)  (2nd) 1 32.644 32.137 48.077 1:52.858

1 32.424 31.567 48.688 1:52.679 2 33.007 32.028 56.318 2:01.353
2 37.793 42.284 54.663 2:14.740 3 55.856 45.963 58.324 2:40.143
3 32.185 31.260 47.830 1:51.275 4 32.283 31.862 48.585 1:52.730
4 32.658 31.369 48.007 1:52.034

111  Dean FERRIS (QLD)  (9th)
24  Brett METCALFE (SA)  (4th) 1 33.242 32.383 49.017 1:54.642

1 33.655 32.033 49.514 1:55.202 2 43.572 35.910 54.918 2:14.400
2 32.855 31.794 49.788 1:54.437 3 32.646 31.683 48.711 1:53.040
3 40.326 39.567 55.476 2:15.369 4 42.095 35.834 54.535 2:12.464
4 32.835 31.114 47.678 1:51.627

45  Hayden MELLROSS (VIC)  (8th)

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:07.096 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:52.858 1
2:13.525 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:52.679 1
3:33.615 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) Husqvarna FC 450 1:52.264 1
4:02.417 1 Luke CLOUT (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.793 2
4:46.852 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) Honda CRF 450 1:51.592 2
6:19.540 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.275 3
6:37.844 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) Honda CRF 450 1:50.992 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 L. CLOUT 31.793 K. GIBBS 31.108 B. METCALFE 47.678 K. WEBSTER 1:50.842 1:50.992
2 K. WEBSTER 31.958 B. METCALFE 31.114 K. WEBSTER 47.708 A. TANTI 1:51.275 1:51.275
3 T. WATERS 31.970 L. CLOUT 31.122 A. TANTI 47.830 K. GIBBS 1:51.527 1:51.527
4 H. MELLROSS 32.125 K. WEBSTER 31.176 T. WATERS 47.967 B. METCALFE 1:51.627 1:51.627
5 A. TANTI 32.185 A. TANTI 31.260 M. MOSS 48.077 L. CLOUT 1:51.657 1:51.793
6 M. MOSS 32.283 H. MELLROSS 31.541 K. GIBBS 48.118 T. WATERS 1:51.845 1:51.874
7 K. GIBBS 32.301 D. FERRIS 31.683 J. RYKERS 48.330 M. MOSS 1:52.222 1:52.730
8 D. FERRIS 32.646 M. MOSS 31.862 H. MELLROSS 48.645 H. MELLROSS 1:52.311 1:52.872
9 B. METCALFE 32.835 T. WATERS 31.908 D. FERRIS 48.711 D. FERRIS 1:53.040 1:53.040
10 J. RYKERS 32.871 J. RYKERS 32.524 L. CLOUT 48.742 J. RYKERS 1:53.725 1:53.843

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 10/04/22 Printed at: 10:30
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  
1 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) / Team HRC Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:51.870 1:50.992 1:50.992
2 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:53.304 1:51.275 1:51.275
3 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 450 1:53.534 1:51.527 1:51.527
4 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / GO24 / Whitehaul / KTM KTM SXF 450 1:52.809 1:51.627 1:51.627
5 1 Luke CLOUT (NSW) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:53.360 1:51.793 1:51.793
6 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Husqvarna Motorcycles Husqvarna FC 450 1:51.698 1:51.874 1:51.874
7 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / BBR 102 Motorsports Yamaha YZF 450 1:53.706 1:52.730 1:52.730
8 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) / GASGAS Racing Team / Oakley / Kirbtech Industries / 

SH earthmoving
GasGas MC 450 1:56.303 1:52.872 1:52.872

9 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Team HRC Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:53.934 1:53.040 1:53.040
10 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 450 1:54.970 1:53.843 1:53.843
11 69 Lochie LATIMER (QLD) / TLR / Castrol / Fly / Bridgestone / BDS KTM SXF 450 1:57.356 1:57.356
12 485 Caleb WARD (QLD) / Portas Bikes & Power / 2wardsthetopmxcoaching / Pirelli / 

Motul / Spent
Honda CRF 450 1:57.477 1:57.477

13 29 Navrin GROTHUES (QLD) / Yamaha Aust. / Mareeba Yamaha / ARMA Sport / 
Great Northern M-bike Adv.

Yamaha YZF 450 1:58.122 1:58.122

14 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) / Bluefin LED / Brisbane M-c / UNIT / Furnikation / Maxxis / 
Motorex / Fusport

Honda CRF 450 1:58.942 1:58.942

15 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) / Ride Red Honda CRF 450 1:59.859 1:59.859
16 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Pro-Moto Suspension / Yamaha Racing / Fly Racing / 

Incite Graphics
Yamaha YZF 450 2:01.563 2:01.563

17 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) / Brisbane Motorcycles / Fly / JPM / Costanzo Racing Tuned 
/ Kustom Mx

Yamaha YZF 450 2:01.778 2:01.778

18 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Hansen Constructions NQ / Rising Sun Townsville / 
Casson's Aust / Bell Powersp

 2:02.178 2:02.178

19 61 Beau DARGEL (QLD) KTM SXF 450 2:03.679 2:03.679
20 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) / Scrivens Honda / Race Readt Susp. / Callum Morrison Constr. 

/ CW Perfom.
Honda CRF 450 2:03.852 2:03.852

21 386 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) / Brisbane M-c / J&M Orchard Family Trust / Fly Racing / 
McLeod Accessories

kawasaki KX 450 2:04.812 2:04.812

22 233 Oliver MARCHAND (NSW) / Toowoomba MPE / TJM Toowoomba Motorex / Maxxis 
/ Total Tools / Viral

Honda CRF 450 2:04.954 2:04.954

23 22 Jesse BISHOP (QLD) / Brad's Automotive / MX Farm Queensland KTM SXF 450 2:07.125 2:07.125
24 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) / Maitland Motorcycles Honda CRF 450 2:09.049 2:09.049
25 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) / Moto1 M-c / Bell Helmets / Dunlop / 100% / Alpine Stars / 

Fox / LinkLogic
KTM SXF 450 2:14.762 2:14.762

26 893 Bradley ACE (QLD) / JRS M-cylces  / Hy-tec Tropical Bricklaying  / AC 
Constructions

GasGas MC 450 2:37.710 2:37.710

***  ALL RIDERS QUALIFY  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Moto1 & Moto 2

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

Pos No Name Time  
1 96 Kyle WEBSTER (VIC) 1:50.992
2 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:51.275
3 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) 1:51.527
4 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:51.627
5 1 Luke CLOUT (NSW) 1:51.793
6 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:51.874
7 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 1:52.730
8 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) 1:52.872
9 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 1:53.040
10 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) 1:53.843
11 69 Lochie LATIMER (QLD) 1:57.356
12 485 Caleb WARD (QLD) 1:57.477
13 29 Navrin GROTHUES (QLD) 1:58.122
14 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) 1:58.942
15 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) 1:59.859
16 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 2:01.563
17 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) 2:01.778
18 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) 2:02.178
19 61 Beau DARGEL (QLD) 2:03.679
20 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) 2:03.852
21 386 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) 2:04.812
22 233 Oliver MARCHAND (NSW) 2:04.954
23 22 Jesse BISHOP (QLD) 2:07.125
24 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) 2:09.049
25 49 Cody O'LOAN (QLD) 2:14.762
26 893 Bradley ACE (QLD) 2:37.710



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 2

10 April 2022
Mackay - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 10/04/22 Started at: 10:17:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Mostly Cloudy - Temp: 26.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 10:30

Time Description
10:17:02 Event Start
10:25:13 Chequered Flag
10:27:07 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


